Business was provided to us, together with a late fee and/or interest for that amount at the maximum rate 

allowed by law.  We will credit any overpayment against the next week’s amount due.  Any deficiency is 

debited from your account. 
3a We currently have a new Franchisee Sponsorship Program that allows you to receive a check for Two-

Thousand-Five Hundred ($2,500) Dollars when you sponsor one new Franchisee who we approve in our 

sole and absolute discretion as a Franchisee and who executes our then current Franchise Agreement and all 

other required franchise documents within twelve (12) months of the date you refer the prospect to us.

[...]

Comprehensive Automobile Liability insurance covering both owned and non-owned vehicles owned 

and/or operated by Franchisee, with limits of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) Bodily 

Injury/Property Damage liability or, in the alternative, One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) Bodily Injury and 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) Property Damage Liability.  

8.  Commercial Umbrella Liability insurance, with limits of not less than Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) 

Per Occurrence and Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) Aggregate, and arranged to cover over all above 

primary underlying coverages without gap (General Liability, Liquor Liability (if applicable), Employee